



State of California Department of Transportation

Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 04/04/2024

Page 1

Contract Number: 02-0J0104

04/04/2024

Project ID: 0219000044

TEHAMA COUNTY ABOUT 7.0 MILES SOUTH OF LOS MOLINOS FROM 0.3 MILE SOUTH OF SOUTH AVENUE TO 0.6 MILE SOUTH OF VINA ROAD

Contract Code: C

Location: 02-Teh-99-4.2/4.8

Number of Items: 117

Place HMA, CCTV tower and install lighting system.

DBE - 22.0%

Federal Aid #1: ACHSNH-P099(685)E

Proposals Issued: 6 Total Number of Working Days: 150 Overrun/Underrun: \$1,726,181.50

Number of Bidders: 3 Engineers Est: \$8,079,534.00 % Over/Under Est: 21.36%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	Cost: \$9,805,715.50 Time: 150 Days x \$6,700.00 Total: \$10,810,715.50	VC0000017493	BALDWIN CONTRACTING COMPANY INC. DBA KNIFE RIVER CONSTRUCTION 1764 SKYWAY CHINO CA 95928	CSLB# 091712 Phone (530) 891-6555 Fax (530) 894-6220
2	Cost: \$9,965,777.00 Time: 130 Days x \$6,700.00 Total: \$10,836,777.00	VC0000014078	STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES, INC. 1168 INDUSTRIAL STREET REDDING CA 96002	CSLB# 00605471 Phone (530) 223-6605
3	Cost: \$10,793,793.00 Time: 130 Days x \$6,700.00 Total: \$11,664,793.00	VC0000003985	MERCER FRASER COMPANY 200 DINSMORE DR FORTUNA CA 95540	CSLB# 00105709 Phone (707) 443-6371 Fax (707) 443-0277

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
BALDWIN CONTRACTING COMPANY INC. DBA KNIFE RIVER CONSTRUCTION

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,800.00	1,800.00
0002	013844	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0003	090105	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	525,000.00	525,000.00
0004	090200	DISPUTE RESOLUTION ADVISOR ON-SITE MEETING	EA	5.0	2,000.00	10,000.00
0005	090207	HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-ADVISOR-RELATED TASKS	HR	10.0	200.00	2,000.00
0006	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
0007	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	17,150.00	17,150.00
0008	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	550,000.00	550,000.00
0009	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	50.0	1,500.00	75,000.00
0010	120120	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	10.0	190.00	1,900.00
0011	037011	RELOCATE TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	17.0	25.00	425.00
0012	120149	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT)	SQFT	1,160.0	11.50	13,340.00
0013	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	LF	78,500.0	0.80	62,800.00
0014	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	520.0	85.00	44,200.00
0015	037620	REMOVE CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	520.0	13.00	6,760.00
0016	010413	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEMS (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	18,000.00	18,000.00
0017	000003	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0018	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	8.0	7,000.00	56,000.00
0019	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	7,940.0	30.00	238,200.00
0020	014105	ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION TL-3	EA	4.0	4,000.00	16,000.00
0021	015375	MOVE ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION TL-3	EA	14.0	4,000.00	56,000.00
0022	013357	AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE	LS	LUMP SUM	10,800.00	10,800.00
0023	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
0024	130301	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
0025	130320	STORM WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	EA	2.0	500.00	1,000.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
BALDWIN CONTRACTING COMPANY INC. DBA KNIFE RIVER CONSTRUCTION

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0026	130330	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	1.0	2,000.00	2,000.00
0027	130610	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM	LF	100.0	15.00	1,500.00
0028	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	1,000.0	7.00	7,000.00
0029	130650	TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG BERM	LF	50.0	20.00	1,000.00
0030	130710	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	4.0	6,000.00	24,000.00
0031	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	30,000.00	30,000.00
0032	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0033	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	1,150.0	1.75	2,012.50
0034	146001	CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (DAY)	DAY	60.0	875.00	52,500.00
0035	146007	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
0036	160110	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	1,470.0	9.00	13,230.00
0037	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	70,000.00	70,000.00
0038	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	6,280.0	70.00	439,600.00
0039	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	TON	320.0	80.00	25,600.00
0040	F 192001	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	58.0	400.00	23,200.00
0041	F 193001	STRUCTURE BACKFILL	CY	317.0	250.00	79,250.00
0042	194001	DITCH EXCAVATION	CY	44.0	200.00	8,800.00
0043	198208	SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT GEOTEXTILE, CLASS B1	SQYD	23,000.0	5.00	115,000.00
0044	200111	DECORATIVE BOULDERS	EA	81.0	623.00	50,463.00
0045	200113	ROCK MULCH	SQFT	2,010.0	9.30	18,693.00
0046	200114	ROCK BLANKET	SQFT	22,300.0	18.20	405,860.00
0047	205033	GRAVEL MULCH	SQFT	9,210.0	2.45	22,564.50
0048	206005	EDGING	LF	320.0	35.00	11,200.00
0049	210252	BONDED FIBER MATRIX (SQFT)	SQFT	93,700.0	0.19	17,803.00
0050	210270	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (NETTING)	SQFT	1,720.0	1.20	2,064.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
BALDWIN CONTRACTING COMPANY INC. DBA KNIFE RIVER CONSTRUCTION

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0051	210610	COMPOST (CY)	CY	285.0	77.00	21,945.00
0052	210630	INCORPORATE MATERIALS	SQFT	7,490.0	0.45	3,370.50
0053	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	25,000.00
0054	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	5,400.0	100.00	540,000.00
0055	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	10,600.0	160.00	1,696,000.00
0056	397005	TACK COAT	TON	13.0	1,500.00	19,500.00
0057	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	6,370.0	15.00	95,550.00
0058	398300	REMOVE BASE AND SURFACING	CY	660.0	100.00	66,000.00
0059	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0060	F 510050	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	CY	29.0	963.00	27,927.00
0061	510090	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BOX CULVERT	CY	45.0	3,007.00	135,315.00
0062	510094	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET	CY	21.0	5,000.00	105,000.00
0063	010119	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (WINGWALL)	CY	18.0	2,744.00	49,392.00
0064	511106	DRILL AND BOND DOWEL	LF	130.0	52.00	6,760.00
0065	F 520101	BAR REINFORCING STEEL	LB	2,314.0	3.00	6,942.00
0066	520107	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BOX CULVERT)	LB	13,900.0	2.03	28,217.00
0067	010124	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (WINGWALL)	LB	1,520.0	2.70	4,104.00
0068	F 610300	CONCRETE BACKFILL (PIPE TRENCH)	CY	10.0	300.00	3,000.00
0069	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	520.0	450.00	234,000.00
0070	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	630.0	500.00	315,000.00
0071	707117	36" PRECAST CONCRETE PIPE INLET	LF	5.0	1,700.00	8,500.00
0072	710132	REMOVE CULVERT (LF)	LF	120.0	30.00	3,600.00
0073	710152	REMOVE HEADWALL	EA	1.0	15,000.00	15,000.00
0074	038579	REMOVE WINGWALL	EA	1.0	15,000.00	15,000.00
0075	710167	REMOVE FLARED END SECTION (EA)	EA	1.0	500.00	500.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
BALDWIN CONTRACTING COMPANY INC. DBA KNIFE RIVER CONSTRUCTION

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0076	729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	1,250.0	6.52	8,150.00
0077	730020	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) (CY)	CY	97.0	965.00	93,605.00
0078	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)	CY	4.0	1,100.00	4,400.00
0079	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	CY	72.0	880.00	63,360.00
0080	F 750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	3,040.0	4.00	12,160.00
0081	780260	REMOVE AND REPLACE MONUMENT	EA	4.0	3,500.00	14,000.00
0082	800051	FENCE (TYPE WM, METAL POST)	LF	3,650.0	17.50	63,875.00
0083	801110	4' WIRE MESH GATE	EA	2.0	2,850.00	5,700.00
0084	803040	REMOVE FENCE (TYPE WM)	LF	3,800.0	5.90	22,420.00
0085	810170	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	74.0	52.50	3,885.00
0086	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	190.0	10.00	1,900.00
0087	820110	MILEPOST MARKER	EA	1.0	375.00	375.00
0088	820112	MARKER (CULVERT)	EA	15.0	65.00	975.00
0089	820113	TREATMENT BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICE MARKER	EA	4.0	255.00	1,020.00
0090	820132	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L)	EA	4.0	130.00	520.00
0091	820220	REMOVE MARKER	EA	1.0	325.00	325.00
0092	820270	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)	EA	11.0	118.00	1,298.00
0093	820330	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (STEEL POST)	EA	13.0	150.00	1,950.00
0094	820610	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	6.0	215.00	1,290.00
0095	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	230.0	13.50	3,105.00
0096	820760	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	24.0	15.00	360.00
0097	820780	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-FRAMED)	SQFT	86.0	28.50	2,451.00
0098	820790	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED)	SQFT	300.0	29.36	8,808.00
0099	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	18.0	395.00	7,110.00
0100	820850	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	13.0	986.00	12,818.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
BALDWIN CONTRACTING COMPANY INC. DBA KNIFE RIVER CONSTRUCTION

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0101	839521	CABLE RAILING	LF	46.0	175.50	8,073.00
0102	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	410.0	18.50	7,585.00
0103	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	17,100.0	2.25	38,475.00
0104	846009	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	470.0	5.00	2,350.00
0105	846020	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	38,800.0	0.85	32,980.00
0106	846025	REMOVE PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	530.0	8.00	4,240.00
0107	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	13,500.0	0.85	11,475.00
0108	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,480.0	8.00	11,840.00
0109	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
0110	870200	LIGHTING SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	400,000.00	400,000.00
0111	870700	FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	150,000.00	150,000.00
0112	010575	MODIFYING CAMERA SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	150,000.00	150,000.00
0113	000002	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0114	016752	JOINTED PLAIN CONCRETE PAVEMENT (RSC, TEXTURED, COLORED)	CY	270.0	3,100.00	837,000.00
0115	000004	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0116	872002	TEMPORARY SIGNAL SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	400,000.00	400,000.00
0117	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	800,000.00	800,000.00

Cost: \$9,805,715.50

Time: 150 Days x \$6,700.00

Bid Amount: \$10,810,715.50

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0002	9,000.00	9,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
0003	255,589.00	255,589.00	420,000.00	420,000.00
0004	2,000.00	10,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00
0005	200.00	2,000.00	200.00	2,000.00
0006	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
0007	21,000.00	21,000.00	17,150.00	17,150.00
0008	400,000.00	400,000.00	867,809.50	867,809.50
0009	750.00	37,500.00	700.00	35,000.00
0010	125.00	1,250.00	125.00	1,250.00
0011	100.00	1,700.00	100.00	1,700.00
0012	11.50	13,340.00	11.50	13,340.00
0013	0.80	62,800.00	0.80	62,800.00
0014	75.00	39,000.00	85.00	44,200.00
0015	10.00	5,200.00	13.00	6,760.00
0016	27,000.00	27,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
0017	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0018	12,000.00	96,000.00	7,000.00	56,000.00
0019	28.00	222,320.00	30.00	238,200.00
0020	12,000.00	48,000.00	4,000.00	16,000.00
0021	1,800.00	25,200.00	4,000.00	56,000.00
0022	15,000.00	15,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00
0023	30,000.00	30,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
0024	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0025	1,000.00	2,000.00	350.00	700.00
0026	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
0027	25.00	2,500.00	7.00	700.00
0028	8.00	8,000.00	7.00	7,000.00
0029	25.00	1,250.00	15.00	750.00
0030	5,500.00	22,000.00	5,000.00	20,000.00
0031	45,000.00	45,000.00	303,000.00	303,000.00
0032	35,000.00	35,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
0033	2.00	2,300.00	1.75	2,012.50

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0034	1,750.00	105,000.00	750.00	45,000.00
0035	5,000.00	5,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
0036	10.00	14,700.00	9.00	13,230.00
0037	100,000.00	100,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00
0038	97.00	609,160.00	130.00	816,400.00
0039	90.00	28,800.00	100.00	32,000.00
0040	325.00	18,850.00	250.00	14,500.00
0041	80.00	25,360.00	240.00	76,080.00
0042	155.00	6,820.00	150.00	6,600.00
0043	5.50	126,500.00	5.00	115,000.00
0044	645.00	52,245.00	623.00	50,463.00
0045	11.00	22,110.00	9.30	18,693.00
0046	19.50	434,850.00	23.00	512,900.00
0047	3.00	27,630.00	2.45	22,564.50
0048	40.00	12,800.00	15.00	4,800.00
0049	0.20	18,740.00	0.19	17,803.00
0050	1.50	2,580.00	1.20	2,064.00
0051	80.00	22,800.00	77.00	21,945.00
0052	0.50	3,745.00	0.45	3,370.50
0053	75,000.00	75,000.00	50,414.00	50,414.00
0054	125.00	675,000.00	140.00	756,000.00
0055	160.00	1,696,000.00	161.00	1,706,600.00
0056	1,700.00	22,100.00	600.00	7,800.00
0057	10.00	63,700.00	12.00	76,440.00
0058	90.00	59,400.00	30.00	19,800.00
0059	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0060	1,500.00	43,500.00	3,500.00	101,500.00
0061	3,100.00	139,500.00	3,800.00	171,000.00
0062	5,200.00	109,200.00	4,000.00	84,000.00
0063	2,800.00	50,400.00	3,700.00	66,600.00
0064	53.00	6,890.00	52.00	6,760.00
0065	2.50	5,785.00	3.00	6,942.00
0066	2.10	29,190.00	2.03	28,217.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0067	2.75	4,180.00	2.70	4,104.00
0068	330.00	3,300.00	350.00	3,500.00
0069	425.00	221,000.00	180.00	93,600.00
0070	510.00	321,300.00	200.00	126,000.00
0071	2,600.00	13,000.00	1,700.00	8,500.00
0072	115.00	13,800.00	35.00	4,200.00
0073	4,500.00	4,500.00	2,900.00	2,900.00
0074	4,500.00	4,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
0075	2,300.00	2,300.00	650.00	650.00
0076	7.00	8,750.00	7.00	8,750.00
0077	1,400.00	135,800.00	1,300.00	126,100.00
0078	3,200.00	12,800.00	1,300.00	5,200.00
0079	1,400.00	100,800.00	1,400.00	100,800.00
0080	4.00	12,160.00	5.00	15,200.00
0081	3,500.00	14,000.00	1,800.00	7,200.00
0082	20.00	73,000.00	19.00	69,350.00
0083	750.00	1,500.00	750.00	1,500.00
0084	6.00	22,800.00	6.00	22,800.00
0085	67.00	4,958.00	52.50	3,885.00
0086	10.00	1,900.00	10.00	1,900.00
0087	75.00	75.00	375.00	375.00
0088	65.00	975.00	65.00	975.00
0089	95.00	380.00	255.00	1,020.00
0090	95.00	380.00	130.00	520.00
0091	25.00	25.00	325.00	325.00
0092	150.00	1,650.00	118.00	1,298.00
0093	250.00	3,250.00	150.00	1,950.00
0094	525.00	3,150.00	215.00	1,290.00
0095	18.00	4,140.00	13.50	3,105.00
0096	20.00	480.00	15.00	360.00
0097	23.00	1,978.00	28.50	2,451.00
0098	30.00	9,000.00	29.36	8,808.00
0099	525.00	9,450.00	395.00	7,110.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0100	850.00	11,050.00	986.00	12,818.00
0101	102.00	4,692.00	101.00	4,646.00
0102	19.00	7,790.00	18.50	7,585.00
0103	2.25	38,475.00	2.25	38,475.00
0104	5.00	2,350.00	5.00	2,350.00
0105	0.85	32,980.00	0.85	32,980.00
0106	8.00	4,240.00	8.00	4,240.00
0107	0.85	11,475.00	0.85	11,475.00
0108	8.00	11,840.00	8.00	11,840.00
0109	3,800.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	3,800.00
0110	317,000.00	317,000.00	317,000.00	317,000.00
0111	140,000.00	140,000.00	139,900.00	139,900.00
0112	220,000.00	220,000.00	218,400.00	218,400.00
0113	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0114	2,900.00	783,000.00	2,200.00	594,000.00
0115	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0116	300,000.00	300,000.00	145,700.00	145,700.00
0117	995,000.00	995,000.00	1,077,000.00	1,077,000.00
Cost:		\$9,965,777.00		\$10,793,793.00
Time:		130 Days x \$6,700.00		130 Days x \$6,700.00
Bid Amount:		\$10,836,777.00		\$11,664,793.00

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003985	KRC SAFETY CO., INC. VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 19 (100%)
	KRC SAFETY CO., INC. VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 20 (100%)
	KRC SAFETY CO., INC. VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 21 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 28 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 36 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 44 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 45 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 47 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 49 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 50 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 51 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003985	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 52 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 76 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 1 (50%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 12 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 13 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 14 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 15 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	LCP STRIPE REMOVAL ONLY
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING, CONTINUED ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 86 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING, CONTINUED ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 102 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING, CONTINUED ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 103 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003985	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING, CONTINUED ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 104 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING, CONTINUED ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 105 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING, CONTINUED ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 106 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING, CONTINUED ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 107 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING, CONTINUED ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 108 (100%)
	S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC. REDDING CA	930684	ITEM 61 (100%)
	S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC. REDDING CA	930684	ITEM 63 (100%)
	S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC. REDDING CA	930684	ITEM 64 (100%)
	S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC. REDDING CA	930684	ITEM 66 (100%)
	S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC. REDDING CA	930684	ITEM 67 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 7 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003985	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 33 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 85 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 87 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 88 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. CONTINUED PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 89 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. CONTINUED PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 90 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. CONTINUED PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 91 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. CONTINUED PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 92 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. CONTINUED PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 93 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. CONTINUED PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 94 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. CONTINUED PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 95 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003985	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. CONTINUED PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 96 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. CONTINUED PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 97 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. CONTINUED PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 98 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. CONTINUED PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 99 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. CONTINUED PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 100 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. CONTINUED PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 101 (100%)
	JEFFERSON STATE HIGHWAYS, INC. REDDING CA	1055876	ITEM 82 (100%)
	JEFFERSON STATE HIGHWAYS, INC. REDDING CA	1055876	ITEM 83 (100%)
	STUDEBAKER ELECTRIC INC. LOOMIS CA	957296	ITEM 109 (100%)
	STUDEBAKER ELECTRIC INC. LOOMIS CA	957296	ITEM 110 (100%)
	STUDEBAKER ELECTRIC INC. LOOMIS CA	957296	ITEM 111 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003985	STUDEBAKER ELECTRIC INC. LOOMIS CA	957296	ITEM 112 (100%)
	STUDEBAKER ELECTRIC INC. LOOMIS CA	957296	ITEM 116 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 8 (76%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR STAGING & SUB WORK
	SAM RHODES INC. GREENWOOD CA	1095784	ITEM 55 (7%)
	SAM RHODES INC. GREENWOOD CA	1095784	INERTIAL PROFILE & POST PAVE GRINDING WORK

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014078	STEVE COX CONCRETE COTTONWOOD CA	854689	ITEM 114 (100%)
	WARDS CONCRETE INC. ANDERSON CA	348143	ITEM 46 (100%)
	WARDS CONCRETE INC. ANDERSON CA	348143	ITEM 48 (100%)
	WARDS CONCRETE INC. ANDERSON CA	348143	ITEM 60 (100%)
	WARDS CONCRETE INC. ANDERSON CA	348143	ITEM 65 (100%)
	WARDS CONCRETE INC. ANDERSON CA	348143	ITEM 77 (100%)
	WARDS CONCRETE INC. ANDERSON CA	348143	ITEM 78 (100%)
	WARDS CONCRETE INC. ANDERSON CA	348143	ITEM 79 (100%)
	S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC. REDDING CA	930684	ITEM 61 (100%)
	S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC. REDDING CA	930684	ITEM 63 (100%)
	S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC. REDDING CA	930684	ITEM 64 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014078	S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC. REDDING CA	930684	ITEM 66 (100%)
	S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC. REDDING CA	930684	ITEM 67 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 12 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 13 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 86 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 102 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 103 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 104 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 105 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 106 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 107 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014078	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 108 (100%)
	JEFFERSON STATE HIGHWAYS, INC. REDDING CA	1055876	ITEM 82 (100%)
	JEFFERSON STATE HIGHWAYS, INC. REDDING CA	1055876	ITEM 83 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 28 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 36 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 44 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 45 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 47 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 49 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 50 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 51 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014078	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 52 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 76 (100%)
	AMERICAN TRAFFIC & SAFETY ANDERSON CA	1031758	ITEM 8 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 7 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 9 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 10 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 33 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 85 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 87-100 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 16 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 18 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014078	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 20 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 22 (100%)
	STUDEBAKER ELECTRIC INC. LOOMIS CA	957296	ITEM 109 (100%)
	STUDEBAKER ELECTRIC INC. LOOMIS CA	957296	ITEM 110 (100%)
	STUDEBAKER ELECTRIC INC. LOOMIS CA	957296	ITEM 111 (100%)
	STUDEBAKER ELECTRIC INC. LOOMIS CA	957296	ITEM 112 (100%)
	STUDEBAKER ELECTRIC INC. LOOMIS CA	957296	ITEM 116 (50%)
	STUDEBAKER ELECTRIC INC. LOOMIS CA	957296	EXCLUDES SIGNALS

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017493	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 28 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 36 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 44-45 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 47 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 49-52 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 76 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 117 (.13%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 38 (8.5%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 57 (26%)
PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 58 (38%)	

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017493	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	DAILY OPERATED GRINDER RENTAL
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	DAILY OPERATED GRINDER RENTAL
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	DAILY OPERATED GRINDER RENTAL
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 7 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 10 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 33 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 82-85 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 87-101 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 1 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 12-15 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 86 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017493	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 102-108 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 117 (.63%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK
	KRC SAFETY CO., INC. VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 19-21 (100%)
	S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC. REDDING CA	930684	ITEM 61 (100%)
	S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC. REDDING CA	930684	ITEM 63-64 (100%)
	S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC. REDDING CA	930684	ITEM 66-67 (100%)
	CHAVEZ GENERAL ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1093752	ITEM 109-112 (100%)
	CHAVEZ GENERAL ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1093752	ITEM 116 (100%)
	CHAVEZ GENERAL ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1093752	ITEM 117 (12.5%)
CHAVEZ GENERAL ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1093752	MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK	

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017493	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 8 (19.6%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 9 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	WARD'S CONCRETE, INC. ANDERSON CA	348143	ITEM 46 (100%)
	WARD'S CONCRETE, INC. ANDERSON CA	348143	ITEM 48 (100%)
	WARD'S CONCRETE, INC. ANDERSON CA	348143	ITEM 60 (100%)
	WARD'S CONCRETE, INC. ANDERSON CA	348143	ITEM 77-79 (100%)
	WARD'S CONCRETE, INC. ANDERSON CA	348143	ITEM 114 (100%)
	WARD'S CONCRETE, INC. ANDERSON CA	348143	ITEM 65 (100%)